

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 759

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BARRAR

Printer's No. 809

1 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 18 and 19

2 "Insurer." A company, association or exchange defined by
3 section 101 of the act of May 17, 1921 (P.L.682, No.284), known
4 as The Insurance Company Law of 1921.

5 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

6 "Volunteer fire company." As defined in section 7802
7 (relating to definitions).

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by inserting before "A"

9 (a) Expenses.--

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting a period after

11 "rendered"

12 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 through 30; page 3, lines 1
13 through 3; by striking out "unless the person has:" in line 27,
14 all of lines 28 through 30 on page 2 and all of lines 1 through
15 3 on page 3 and inserting

16 (b) Costs.--An insurer shall be responsible for reimbursing
17 a fire company for actual and reasonable response costs as
18 provided for under this chapter.

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "may" and

20 inserting

21 is authorized to

22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "separate bills"

23 and inserting

24 only one bill

25 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "unless" and

26 inserting

1 if

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by inserting after "point"

3 for mutual aid purposes

4 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 through 30, by striking out all
5 of said lines

6 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "Office
7 of the State Fire Commissioner shall establish fee guidelines"

8 and inserting

9 reimbursement rate shall be

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out ". The
11 guidelines" and inserting

12 and

13 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 20 and 21, by striking out
14 "Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency." and inserting
15 Office of the State Fire Commissioner on its publicly
16 accessible Internet website.